

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4689/2015

RANBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Narender Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra, Advocate
alongwith Mr. Kushul Sharma and
Mr. Gaurang Bindra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.11.2015

Fresh court notice be issued in accordance with the previous order for the next date of hearing i.e. 27.11.2015.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2015

sapna

